
10:00 14:00

Tuesday 30 September IGCSE Afrikaans (Listening) (50m) 0548/02
Venue: Colab 2

Wednesday 1 October

Thursday 2 October

Friday  3 October

Monday 6 October
IGCSE English Paper 1 (2h) 0500/12

AS Mathematics Paper 1 (1h50m) 9709/12
Venue: Colab 2

Tuesday 7 October AS Economics Paper 2 (2h) 9708/21
Venue: Colab 2

Wednesday 8 October AS Mathematics Paper 5 (1h15m) 9709/52
Venue: Colab 2

Thursday 9 October IGCSE English Paper 2 (2h) 0500/22
Venue: Colab 2

Friday 10 October
AS Chemistry Paper 2 (1h15m) 9701/22
AL Chemistry Paper 5 (1h15m) 9701/52

Venue: Colab 2

AS Further Mathematics Paper 3 (1h30m) 9231/31
AS Computer Science Paper 1 (1h30m) 9618/11

Venue: Colab 2

Monday 13 October

AS English Language and Literature Paper 2 (2h) 
8695/22

AL Physics Paper 4 (2h) 9702/42
Venue: Colab 2

Tuesday 14 October
AL Mathematics Paper 4 (1h15m) 9709/42
AL Mathematics Paper 6 (1h15m) 9709/62

Venue: Colab 2

IGCSE Afrikaans (2h) 0548/01
AL Economics Paper 4 (2h) 9708/41

AS History Paper 1 (1h15m) 9489/11
Venue: Colab 2

Wednesday 15 October
AS Physics Paper 2 (1h15m) 9702/22
AL Physics Paper 5 (1h15m) 9702/52

Venue: Colab 2

AS Computer Science Paper 2 (2h) 9618/21
Venue: Colab 2

Thursday 16 October AL Mathematics Paper 3 (1h50m) 9709/32
Venue: Colab 2

Friday 17 October AL Chemistry Paper 4 (2h) 9701/42
Venue: Colab 2

November 2025 Cambridge International Exams

Test Date Windows
IGCSE Sp anish  (Sp eaking) 0530/ 03: 15/09/2025-30/10/2025
AS Music Cour sework S ubmissio n Deadline: 31/ 10/2025
AL Computer Scien ce Practical 9618/41: 30/10/2025-30/10-2025



10:00 14:00

Tuesday 21 October
AS Biology Paper 2 (1h15m) 9700/22
AL Biology Paper 5 (1h15m) 9700/52

Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

AS History Paper 2 (1h45m) 9489/21
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Wednesday 22 October
AS English Language and Literature Paper 1 (2h) 

8695/12
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

AL Computer Science Paper 3 (1h30m) 9618/31
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Thursday 23 October AS Physics (Practical) (2h) 9702/34
Venue: S6

Friday 24 October AL Biology Paper 4 (2h) 9700/42
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

AL Further Mathematics Paper 2 (2h) 9231/21
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Monday 27 October

Tuesday 28 October AS Chemistry (Pract ical) (2h) 9701/34
S6

AL History Paper 3 (1h15m) 9489/31
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Wednesday 29 October

Thursday 30 October AS Biology (Practical) (2h) 9700/34
Venue: S6

AL History Paper 4 (1h45m) 9489/41
IGCSE Spanish Paper 2 (1h) 0530/21

Friday 31 October

Monday 3 N ovember IGCSE Spanish Paper 4 (1h) 0530/41
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Tuesday 4 November

Wednesday 5 November AS Music (Listening) (2h) 9483/12
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Thursday 6 November AS Economics Paper 1 (1h) 9708/11
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Friday 7 November

Monday 10 November

Tuesday 11 November AS Physics Paper 1 (1h15m) 9702/12
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Wednesday 12 N ovember AS Biology Paper 1 (1h15m) 9700/12
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

AL Economics Paper 3 (1h15m) 9708/31
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Thursday 13 November AS Chemistry Paper 1 (1h15m) 9701/12
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

IGCSE Spanish (Listening) (50m) 0530/11
Venue: Woodlands Pavil ion 

Friday 14 November

November 2025 Cambridge International Exams

Test Date Windows
IGCSE Sp anish  (Sp eaking) 0530/ 03: 15/09/2025-30/10/2025
AS Music Cour sework Submissio n Deadline: 31/ 10/2025
AL Computer Scien ce Practical 9618/41: 30/10/2025-30/10-2025
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